Division of Corport Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H08000145805 3)))



H060001458053A8C+

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

: FOLEY & LARDNER

(904)359-2000

: (904)359-8700

1845

Tor Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

051029

Account Name Account Number : 072720000061 Phone Fax Number

12101

Return to CSS

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

NEWCO PL FOOTWEAR, LLC ċÞ RECEIVED W Certificate of Status 2- NUL 8091 T. OLINE Certified Copy 1 Page Count 05 \$72.50 JUN - 6 2008 Estimated Charge EXAMINER Help **Electronic Filing Menu** Corporate Filing Menu

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2003

JUH

ង

<u>F</u>

œ

5

Fax Audit No.; H08000145805

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are being submitted to merge the following limited liability companies in accordance with section 608.4382, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

| Name | Jurisdiction | Form/Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|
| PL Footwear, Inc. 1-95-3919 | | Corporation |
| Newco PL Footwear, LLC | Florida | Limited Liability Company |

<u>SECOND</u>: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving</u> party are as follows:

| ation Form/Entity Type |
|---------------------------|
| Limited Lizbility Company |
| |

THIRD: On the Effective Date of the Merger, as defined herein, the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the surviving party shall remain the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the surviving party.

FOURTH: The attached Plan of Merger was approved by the domestic limited liability, company that is party to the merger in accordance with applicable provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The attached Plan of Merger was approved by the other business entity that is $\underline{\underline{a}}$ party to the merger in accordance with the laws of its applicable jurisdiction.

10

SIXTH: The merger will become effective (the "Effective Date") at the close business on the 6^{27} day of June, 2008.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The Articles of Merger are in compliance with and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

Fax Audit No; H08000145805

90/20 3984

Fax Audit No.; H08000145805

PL Footwear, Inc.

.

By:

Name: J. Wayne Weaver Its: President

Newco PL Footwear, LLC By: LC Footwear, Inc., its sole and managing member

By:

Name: J/Wayne Weaver Its: President

η

P

CRETARY OF STATE

2

Fax Audit No: H08000145805

PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with Chapter 508, Florida Statutes, and is being submitted in accordance with Chapter 508, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of each merging party are as follows:

| Name | <u>Inrisdiction</u> | Form/Entity Type |
|------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|
| PL Footwear, Inc. | Delaware | Corporation |
| Newco PL Footwear, LLC | Florida | Limited Liability Company |

<u>SECOND</u>: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

| Name | Junisdiction | Form/Entity Type |
|------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|
| Newco PL Footwear, LLC | Florida | Limited Liability Company |
| | | |

<u>THIRD</u>: The merger will become effective (the "Effective Date") at the close of business on the 6^{th} day of June, 2008.

FOURTH: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

(a) The organizational documents of Newco PL Footwear, LLC shall continue 46°_{10} govern the surviving party.

(b) The membership interests in Newco PL Footwear, LLC are unchanged.

JUN NO

ក្ន

(c) Each share of Class A voting common stock of PL Footwear, Inc. which is issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into three shares of Class A voting common stock of LC Footwear, Inc., the sole member of the surviving party. Each is issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into three shares of Class B non-voting common stock of PL Footwear, Inc. which is issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into three shares of Class B non-voting common stock of LC Footwear, Inc., the sole member of the surviving party.

FIFTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

The capital stock of PL Footwear, Inc. will not be converted into interests of the surviving party, cash or other property. Each share of Class A voting common stock of PL Footwear, Inc. which is issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into three shares of Class A voting common stock of LC Footwear, Inc., the sole member of the surviving party.

Fax Audit No: H08000145805

* Fax Audit No.: H08000145805

Each share of Class B non-voting common stock of PL Footwear, Inc. which is issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into three shares of Class B non-voting common stock of LC Footwear, Inc., the sole member of the surviving party.

B. The manner and basis of converting rights to acquire interest, shares, obligations or other securities or each merged party into rights to acquire interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the surviving entity, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

The membership interests in the surviving party are unchanged and shall represent the sole ownership interests in the surviving party.

<u>SIXTH:</u> On the Effective Date of the Merger, as defined herein, the Articles of Organization of the surviving party shall be amended to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the Company is PL FOOTWEAR, LLC."

<u>SEVENTH</u>: LC Footwear, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the sole and managing member of the surviving party and its business address is 6622 Southpoint Drive South, Suite 200, Jacksonville, Florida 32216.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

JUN-5 AM 8: 5

-Fax Audit No.: H08000145805

PL Footwear, Inc.

By:

Name: Wayhe Weaver Its: President Newco PL Footwear, LLC By: LC Footwear, Inc., its sole and managing member

an By:

Name: J. Wayne Weaver Its: President

SECRE TARY OF S 2009 JUN - 5 AM 8: T C STATE 6